

## Transmittal Cover Letter (to be mailed 3 July 2025)

Date: 3 July 2025 Via: Certified Mail – Return Receipt Requested To: Clear Creek County Clerk & Recorder P.O. Box 2000 405 Argentine Street Georgetown, CO 80444

RE: Filing of Limited-Impact (110-d) Reclamation Permit Application – Ajax 1 Claim

Dear Clerk:

Enclosed please find one (1) paper of the above-referenced permit application, submitted pursuant to the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Act (§ 34-32-101 et seq.) and Rule 6.3. The application concerns reclamation of a historic ore-stockpile pad on U.S. Forest Service land in Sections 14 & 23, T 4 S, R 74 W, 6th P.M.

This filing is made to satisfy the county-notification requirement of Rule 6.3.9. No action by the County is requested at this time.

Please date-stamp the extra copy of this letter and return it in the enclosed self-addressed envelope for our records. If you have any questions, contact me at (507) 456-1083 or info@candymountainprospecting.com.

Sincerely,

## **Kiel Schleusner**

President, Candy Mountain Mining Co. Inc. 2036 Hocus Pocus Place, Henderson NV 89002

www.candymountainprospecting.com





2.	<b>Certified-Mail</b>	Receipt
----	-----------------------	---------

USPS Tracking No.	Mailing Date	Return Receipt
	03 Jul 2025	Attach signed PS Form 3811 when received

## 3. Affidavit of Mailing / County Filing

\*\*STATE OF NEVADA )

COUNTY OF CLARK ) ss.

I, Kiel Schleusner, being duly sworn, state the following:

- 1. I am President of Candy Mountain Mining Company Inc. and authorized to make this affidavit.
- On 3 July 2025 I deposited, with the United States Postal Service, Certified Mail No.
  \_\_\_\_\_\_, a package containing one (1) paper copy and one (1) electronic copy of the Ajax 1 Limited-Impact (110-d) Reclamation Permit Application.
- 3. Said package was addressed to the Clear Creek County Clerk & Recorder, P.O. Box 2000, Georgetown CO 80444.
- 4. The attached USPS receipt and, when returned, the signed PS Form 3811 serve as proof of filing in accordance with Rule 6.3.9 of the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of July 2025.

www.candymountainprospecting.com



Kiel Schleusner				
Signature				
Candy Mountain Mining Co. Inc.				
Date:				
This record was acknowledged to me on:(Date)				
Ву:				
Signature of Notarial Officer				
Stamp:				

Title of Office:

My Commission Expires On:

## CANDY MOUNTAIN MINING COMPANY

www.candymountainprospecting.com

+1 507-456-1083